Fédération Internationale de Médecine Manuelle International Federation for Manual/Musculoskeletal Medicine Internationale Gesellschaft für Manuelle Medizin Международная Федерация Мануальной Медицины



The President

Simon Vulfsons M.D. • e-mail: **s_vulfsons@rambam.health.gov.il**Director, Institute for Pain Medicine • Rambam Health Care Campus • 11 Ephron St • Haifa • Israel
• Phone: ++972 47772234 • Fax: ++972 47773505 • Cell: ++972 502064890

General Assembly of the FIMM 2016

Varna, Bulgaria

In collaboration with the Bulgarian Society for Musculoskeletal Medicine

On Friday, September 16th 2015

AGENDA of General Assembly

Morning session 08:30-13;00

- 1. Opening by the President, election of two counters of the votes
- 2. Presentations of the representatives of the national societies (limited to 4 minutes per presentation)
- 3. Matters arising from the minutes of the last General Assembly (Copenhagen, Denmark)
- 4. Report from the President
- 5. Report from the Secretary General
- 6. Report from the Treasurer
- 7. Report from the Auditors
- 8. Election/confirmation of the Auditors

Afternoon session 14:00-17:00

- 9. Report from the Chairman of the Education Board
- 10. Report from the Chairman of the Health Policy Board
- 11. Decision on the proposed changes of the FIMM statutes
- 12. Decision on the membership fees for the next year
- 13. Membership (admissions/suspensions)
- 14. Date and place of the General Assembly 2017
- 15. Any other business
- 16. Closing the General Assembly by the President

Best wishes and regards

Simon Vulfsons M.D. President FIMM